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. NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. Vid

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

YW b, Prx 305~

of. . Yo N '/?Zb ............................... , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book....[é.ﬁ........, pageafysé—_

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Mot ANEAE e

:Q —
Address # 2.2
o f : STREET
Well Operator ;
e

crvonvown o 09/29/2023

Mu =,

STATE

*Section 8 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Contractor, D. W. Null
Drilled under permit recently granted.

Clay Yellow Soft 0' - 13"
Sand Lizht Hard 13" - 50*
Clay ; / Yellow Soft £0' -« 110"
Red Rock : Red : o 110 « 180
Slate Dark " 126' - 266'
Lime hite Pirm 265' - 300!
3late aray Soft 300' - 386'°
‘Zime (shell) ; Light Hard 386' - 405'
Slate . & cray Soft 405' - 585!
Lime (gritty) White Hard 485' -~ 605°
Slate ; Gray Soft 606' - 615"
Sand ‘/hite Hard 615' - 635’
TATRVIEY COAL Black seoft 635" - 640°
Sand Wihite Hard 640' - 6807
Slate Dark Soft 680' - 780"
fapletown ILime “hite Hard 780' - 880!
MAPLETOWN COAL Black Soft 880" - 885"
Slate Dark s 886' - 960
Lime White Hard 960' - 970!
7 Slate Dark Soft 970' - 980°
ALy PITTSRURGH COxL Black = 980' - 987!
7  Slate ; Sray " 987' - 1035"
' Red Rock Red S 10356' - 1060
Lime Light Hard 1850' - 1150!
Red Rock Red Soft 11560' - 1380*
LITTLE DUNKARD Light Hard 1380' - 1412°
Slate Dark. Soft 1412' - 1445°
BIG DUNZARD ~ White Harad 1445' - 15056°
_ 8late Black Soft 1505' - 1580°
Lime (gritty) "hite Hard 1660' - 1610!
Shale Rlack Soft 1610' - 1650
PIRST SALT SAND White Hard 1650' - 1680*
Slate - 4 " . 1680' - 1700
Lime 8 2 1700' - 1730!
Slate Dark -Soft 1730' -« 17856!
SECOND SALT SAND White Hard 1785' - 1848!
Slate 3 " 1848'- - 1890
THIRD SAL® SAND B 44 1890' - 1971°
Slate Light Soft 1971' - 1990°
" Rlack b 1990'" - 2050
Red Rock Red . 2060' - 2065
Lime (shell & slate) Light Hard 2066' » 2095
" : fHhite " 2095' = 2106°'
MAYTON SAND : e - . 2106' =
Potal depth 2371
0" o7 " Casing 2651 01l at 2138%:to 2142% (S, N}
(& SR s 13860' WO RIORT " _S1DAS
6-5/8" " 1895 : :
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

February 28, 1936

Mre. Scott Ce Lowe
Attorney at Law
Fairmont, W. Va,.

Dear Sir:

Please give us the address of the owmer of
the mineral rights underlying the E. . Hoffmen Farm,
Church District, Wetzel County on which you propose to
drill Well No. 2.

May.we have this information by return maill

¥

512

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines

NPR: g
Dear S8ir:

Answering the above, I presume you mean the owners of
0il and gas underlying said farm. Of course the Maxton 0il and
Co. owns and holds the leaseheld rights under the lease for
and gas purposes, Xrdzxxikex¥mxxx mentioned in the application.
royalty oll and gas is owned by the heirs of . F. Hoffman.
only one of the heirs I know is Mr. Hervey Hoffman who lives

in Theeling, W. Va., and T think he is Admr. of the estate. Both

Mr.

and Vrs. Hoffman died several years ago. I do not know his

street address, but he is an old B. & 0. employee.

I did not try to include the owners of the oil and gas

in the application forwarded to you, because I could conceive of no
necessity for notifying them. The lease we hold on the premises is
a valid subsisting lease giving us full drilling rights, with the
owners' royalty interest fully set out and protected. Hence I could

not

see any reason for notice to them. However it may be your rule

ig different, and if there is further informéion requireﬁglﬂws
let me know and I will assist in any way possible.

Very truly yours, S o w






/1’“ '

March 4, 1936

Mr, Hervey Hoffmen
Wheeling, West Virginia

Dear Sirs

A notice of a proposed loocation of oil or
gas VWiell Nos 2 on the B, F, Hoffman Farm, Church District,
Wetzel County, has been received from the Maxton 0il and
Gas Company, Fairmont, West Virginiae A copy of this
notice with an attached map should have been mailed you
by the well operator.

If you have any objections to make to the

proposed location that come under owr jurisdiction, pleace
file same not later then larch 14, 1586,

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines,.
NPRig
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P/at Showeng [roposea LocaZre » Of %//'"-/1/0.2 of Lhe
_‘t:"\g”axton_ O.¢ » Gac'mca»?/’an, o) farrivont W Va, 01 Lhe
L L AofFrivars Farm, Cornsisting of 70.22 Acres Localad o
Chirch Districe, Welze/l C'ounp; West Virprrria., '

dan

oo E‘ F H‘ffman ,’:%;"j‘p.“_ ‘
40,22 Acres
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Shows, To The bast oF 77y frowlege ard beliefs all The r1/0riratior:
fegurred by Zhe Oil ancdd Gas Seclior: of the 7”;}71.77/7 £aws of
'MZ;?' Virfiniq,. x ' st L,
b , LN Tobinson, Surveyor:
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